Case 5:14-cv-02329-BLF Document 275 Filed 01/02/19 Page 1 of 2

1 2 3 4	Steve W. Berman (pro hac vice) Robert F. Lopez (pro hac vice) HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP 1301 Second Ave., Ste. 2000 Seattle, WA 98101 Telephone: (206) 623-7292 Facsimile: (206) 623-0594 steve@hbsslaw.com		
5	robl@hbsslaw.com		
6	Class Counsel		
7	UNITED STATES	DISTRICT COURT	
8	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
9	SAN JOSE	DIVISION	
10	FREE RANGE CONTENT, INC., a California corporation, COCONUT ISLAND	No. 5:14-cv-02329-BLF	
11	SOFTWARE, INC., a Hawaii corporation, TAYLOR CHOSE, a Minnesota resident, and	PLAINTIFFS' RE-NOTICE OF MOTION FOR SERVICE AWARDS	
12	MATTHEW SIMPSON, a British Columbia, Canada resident, on behalf of themselves and all	ATTORNEYS' FEES, AND COSTS AND EXPENSES	
13	others similarly situated,	AND EATENSES	
14	Plaintiffs,	Date: February 7, 2019 Time: 1:30 p.m.	
15	v.	Judge: Hon. Beth Labson Freeman	
16	GOOGLE LLC, a Delaware limited liability	Dept.: Courtroom 3, 5 th Floor	
17	company,		
18	Defendant.		
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	I and the second		

010450-11 1088712 V1

RE-NOTICE OF MOTION 1 2 Per this Court's order of September 25, 2018 (ECF No. 272), which indicated that the below-3 referenced motion should be "renoticed for February 7, 2019," PLEASE NOTE that on February 7, 2019, at 1:30 p.m., in the courtroom of the Hon. Beth Labson Freeman, U.S. District Court for the 4 5 Northern District of California, San Jose Division, plaintiffs Free Range Content, Inc., Coconut Island 6 Software, Inc., Taylor Chose, and Matthew Simpson, pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 23(h) and the parties' 7 class settlement agreement, will and do hereby move (and have moved) for an order: 8 1. Granting to each of them, as named plaintiffs, a \$5,000 service award; 9 2. Granting plaintiffs' request for a reasonable attorneys' fee in the sum of \$2.75 million, 10 which is 25% of the gross settlement sum in this matter; and 11 3. Granting plaintiffs' request for reimbursement of costs and expenses in the sum of 12 \$116,045. 13 Plaintiffs filed their Motion for Service Awards, Attorneys' Fees, and Costs and Expenses 14 (Motion) on August 3, 2018. (ECF No. 258.) The Motion is based on the supporting memorandum 15 filed therewith, id.; the declarations of each plaintiff (ECF Nos. 260-263); the declarations of their 16 lawyers, including exhibits (ECF Nos. 259, 264-267); the records and files in this matter; and oral 17 argument at the upcoming hearing. 18 19 DATED: January 2, 2019 HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP 20 By /s/ Steve W. Berman Steve W. Berman 21 Steve W. Berman (pro hac vice) Robert F. Lopez (pro hac vice) 22 1301 Second Avenue, Suite 2000 Seattle, WA 98101 23 Telephone: (206) 623-7292 Facsimile: (206) 623-0594 24 steve@hbsslaw.com robl@hbsslaw.com 25 Class Counsel 26 27

28